COMMUNICATIONS LIST (ICS 205A)
	

1. Incident Name:  
	2. Operational Period:	Date From:  	        Date To:  
	Time From:  	        Time To:  

	3. Basic Local Communications Information:

	Incident Assigned Position
	First Name (Alphabetized)
	Method(s) of Contact
(phone, pager, cell, etc.)

	Salvation Army – Disaster Services Director Texas Division;---VOAD Texas - President
	Alvin Migues
	Cell – 214-274-0580; Office – 214-956-6000; Other – 682-300-2415
Email: Alvin_migues@uss.salvationarmy.org Twitter – migues08

	CSTAR Red Cross
	CSTAR
W5KA – Austin Amateur Radio Club
	Communications Emergency Pager – 512-307-8162; Winlink: w5ka@winlink.org 

	Victoria city/county
OEM Deputy Coordinator
	David Gonzales
	Cell – 361-655-5006;  Office – 361-580-5771; Fax – 361-580-5779; 
 email: dgonzales@victoriatxoem.org

	Red Cross DAT Captain, Amateur Radio Volunteer
	Debbie Ellsworth (KG5DKC)
	Cell – 361-652-4193; email: ellsworthcattleco@earthlink.net

	District Coordinator, DDC # 17 Victoria;
TDEM, DPS
	Ernie Paiz
	Cell – 361-788-3532; Office – 361-578-3435; email: ernie.paiz@dps.texas.gov

	Texas Baptist Men
	Jack Todd
	Phone: 361-212-8267; email: jack.todd55@yahoo.com 

	Assistant EC (ARES)Victoria County;
President - VARC
	Jim Shields (AE7JS)
	Cell – 361-484-4108; email: ae7jstx@gmail.com; Winlink: ae7js@winlink.org; 

	Amateur Radio Liaison for the city/county of Victoria – Office of Emergency Management
	John Johnston (KF5HHC)
	Cell – 361-550-9011; email: kf5hhc@gmail.com; Winlink: kf5hhc@winlink.org; k5vct@winlink.org 

	National Weather Service – Meteorologist Warning Coordinator
	John Metz
	Cell - 361-232-8289; Office - 361-289-0959; email: john.metz@noaa.gov ;
361-289-0725 fax

	District 10 Emergency Coordinator (ARES)
	John Taylor (KE5HAM)
	Cell – 361-235-9853; email: john@taylorent.com; Winlink: ke5ham@winlink.org  

	Amateur Radio Liaison for the EOC
	John Wagner (WA5VBP)
	Cell – 361-550-7603; email: wagnerjm.69@comcast.net 
 Winlink: wa5vbp@winlink.org; 

	KAVU Channel 25
Tower Access
	KAVU – Kevin John, Chief Engineer
	Phone: 361-575-2500 work
Email: kjohn@kavutv.com 

	Assistant EC Victoria County (ARES); DRO RACES Dist#17; Local Red Cross Comm.
	Noel Villarreal (KD5PMU)
	Cell – 361-655-7980; email: afa6vw@sbcglobal.net; Winlink: kd5pmu@winlink.org 

	Victoria city/county Emergency Management Coordinator/OEM
	Rick McBrayer
	EOC/OEM - 361-580-5770; cell: 361-649-8366 email: rmbrayer@victoriaoem.org 
Fax – 361-580-5779

	Red Cross; Texas Gulf Coast Region; Coastal Bend of Texas Chapter; Crossroads Territory
	Sylvia Burle
	Cell: 361-500-5027; work: 361-887-9991; email: Sylvia.burle@redcross.org; 

	Victoria County ARES EC; Alt CLO RACES Victoria County Dist#17;Local Red Cross Communications
	Terry Turner (AG5BQ)
	Cell – 361-648-0363; Home/Fax – 361-578-4636; email: tbonetoad@yahoo.com; Winlink: ag5bq@winlink.org; alternate: ag5bq@arrl.net; 

	Texas Baptist Men
Disaster Relief Area Coordinator
	Tony Garcia
	Home: 979-245-1321; Cell: 979-240-0263; email: Garcia_tony@sbcglobal.net; 

	Victoria EOC Amateur Radio Station
	Victoria EOC Amateur Radio Station (K5VCT)
	[bookmark: _GoBack]361-580-5798; Winlink: k5vct@winlink.org VHF FM 2 meter repeater: 146.700 MHz, negative offset, PL tone 127.3 Hz (K5VCT);Packet:K5VCT-10 145.01 Mhz 9600 baud

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	4. Prepared by:  Name:  Terry Turner	Position/Title: ARES District 10 Victoria County EC  Signature:  	
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	IAP Page _____
	Date/Time: March 21, 2016 – 10:19 am	
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